Payment Register

Report by Date between 1/4/2022 and

SrNo  Payment Date Invoice No / Date Order No / Date Payment Type Cheque No
1. 15/09/2022 PP14235 SBCL/ACQ/ORD/ Cheque 048936
18/06/2022 2022/981
18/06/2022
2. 12/09/2022 SP435 SBCL/ACQ/ORD/ Cheque 048932
21/07/2022 2022/967
15/07/2022
3. 12/09/2022 SP436 SBCL/ACQ/ORD/ Cheque 048932
21/07/2022 2022/968
21/07/2022
4. 12/09/2022 BB 03427 SBCL/ACQ/ORD/ Cheque 048931
03/08/2022 2022/970
20/07/2022
5. 12/09/2022 BB 03428 SBCL/ACQ/ORD/ Cheque 048931
03/08/2022 2022/971
20/07/2022
6. 12/09/2022 BB03426 SBCL/ACQ/ORD/ Cheque 048931
03/08/2022 2022/969
03/08/2022
7. 13/09/2022 VC1416 SBCL/ACQ/ORD/ Cash Cash
17/08/2022 2022/972
16/08/2022
8. 12/09/2022 SP228 SBCL/ACQ/ORD/ Cash Cash
21/08/2022 2022/973
20/08/2022
9. 12/09/2022 NBH 4045 SBCL/ACQ/ORD/ Cheque 048931
22/08/2022 2022/974
22/08/2022
10. 12/09/2022 NBH 4046 SBCL/ACQ/ORD/ Cheque 048931
22/08/2022 2022/975
22/08/2022
11. 12/09/2022 NBH4048 SBCL/ACQ/ORD/ Cheque 048931
22/08/2022 2022/977
22/08/2022
12. 12/09/2022 NBH 4047 SBCL/ACQ/ORD/ Cheque 048931
26/08/2022 2022/976
22/08/2022
13. 15/09/2022 SP482 SBCL/ACQ/ORD/ Cheque 048939
26/08/2022 2022/979
26/08/2022
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31/3/2023

Amount Bank, Branch Remark
930.00 BOM, Shahapur BB Ref
6870.00 Bank of Maharashtra, MAR Text
Shahapur

4590.00 Bank of Maharashtra,

Shahapur

3336.00 Bank of Maharashtra, BB Text
Shahapur

1904.00 Bank of Maharashtra, BB Ref
Shahapur

34595.00 Bank of Maharashtra, BB Text
Shahapur

600.00 VAK, Thane BB REF

640.00 RSS, Shahapur BB Text

1120.00 Bank of Maharashtra, BB REF
Shahapur

1445.00 Bank of Maharashtra, BB Text
Shahapur

6035.00 Bank of Maharashtra, BB Text
Shahapur

5355.00 Bank of Maharashtra, BB Text
Shahapur

4518.00 BOM, Shahapur MAR Text
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14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

15/09/2022

12/09/2022

15/09/2022

04/10/2022

06/10/2022

04/10/2022

14/11/2022

14/11/2022

10/01/2023

26/12/2022

10/01/2023

03/03/2023

24/03/2023

24/03/2023

24/03/2023

SP494
06/09/2022

RSS01
07/09/2022

SP482_1
12/09/2022

NBH4703
17/09/2022

NBH4704
17/09/2022

NBH4705
17/09/2022

NNBH5469
18/10/2022

NBH5534
25/10/2022

NBH6587
08/12/2022

DON DEC 2022
26/12/2022

NBH7220
04/01/2023

SP1219
01/02/2023

852804
29/03/2023

IN-1618
29/03/2023

IN-18017
29/03/2023
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SBCL/ACQ/ORD/
2022/978
26/08/2022

SBCL/ACQ/ORD/
2022/982
01/09/2022

SBCL/ACQ/ORD/
2022/980
26/08/2022

SBCL/ACQ/ORD/
2022/985
17/09/2022

SBCL/ACQ/ORD/
2022/984
17/09/2022

SBCL/ACQ/ORD/
2022/986
17/09/2022

SBCL/ACQ/ORD/
2022/987
18/10/2022

SBCL/ACQ/ORD/
2022/988
25/10/2022

SBCL/ACQ/ORD/
2022/989
08/12/2022

SBCL/ACQ/ORD/
2022/990
26/12/2022

SBCL/ACQ/ORD/
2023/991
02/01/2023

SBCL/ACQ/ORD/
2023/993
01/02/2023

SBCL/ACQ/ORD/
2023/999
29/03/2023

SBCL/ACQ/ORD/
2023/996
29/03/2023

SBCL/ACQ/ORD/
2023/1000
29/03/2023

Cheque

Cash

Cheque

Cheque

Cheque

Cheque

Cheque

Cheque

Cheque

Cash

Cheque

Cash

Cheque

Cheque

Cheque

048938

Cash

048939

273879

052829

242965

052841

052841

026138

026138

RSS

280508

280508

280508



5000.00 BOM, Shahapur BB Text

230.00 RSS, Shahapur MAR Text
3636.00 BOM, Shahapur MAR Text
30681.00 BOM, Shahapur BBI Text
7208.00 BOM, Shahapur BB Text
31450.00 BOM, Shahapur MCom Text
1700.00 BOM, Shahapur BB Ref
5396.00 BOM, Shahapur BB REF
2826.00 BOM, Shahapur BScIT Text
0.00 , Donated By
4930.00 BOM, Shahapur BScIT 2022-23

630.00 RSS, RSS

8505.00 Amazon JDV BOM, MScIT
Shahapur

2994.00 Amazon JDV BOM, MScIT

630.00 Amazon JDV BOM, MScIT
Shahapur

Printed On :13/12/2023
Report generated by-SOUL 3.0



20.

30.

31.

32.

33.

24/03/2023

24/03/2023

24/03/2023

24/03/2023

29/03/2023

IN-217818
29/03/2023

IN-2282
29/03/2023

IN-78428
29/03/2023

IN-991
29/03/2023

IN-10
19/04/2023

SBCL/ACQ/ORD/
2023/998
29/03/2023

SBCL/ACQ/ORD/
2023/997
29/03/2023

SBCL/ACQ/ORD/
2023/1002
29/03/2023

SBCL/ACQ/ORD/
2023/1001
29/03/2023

SBCL/ACQ/ORD/
2023/1003
19/04/2023

Cheque

Cheque

Cheque

Cheque

Online-Wire
Transfer

280508

280508

280508

280508

280508
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Total :



4783.00 Amazon JDV BOM, MScIT

Shahapur
655.00 Amazon JDV BOM, MScIT
Shahapur
3046.23 Amazon JDV BOM, MScIT
Shahapur
2128.00 Amazon JDV BOM, MScIT
Shahapur
649.00 Amzon JDV, JDV MScIT 22-23

189015.23
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Payment Report

Report by Date between 1/4/2022 and 31/3/2023

Report generated by-SOUL 3.0

Pay No. Payment Date Invoice No./  Order No./Date Payment Cheque/DD Payment Bank/ Payment
Date Mode No. Amount Branch  Remark
358 12/09/2022 SA2022 SBCL/SR/RENE Cheque 192425 400.00 BOM
24/01/2023 W/2023/245
24/01/2023 Shahapur
359 12/09/2022 SG2023 SBCL/SR/RENE Cheque 192434 755.00 BOM
12/09/2022 W/2023/246
24/01/2023 Shahapur
360 12/09/2022 PD2023 SBCL/SR/RENE Cheque 192434 2,105.00 BOM
12/09/2022 W/2023/247
24/01/2023 Shahapur
361 12/09/2022 MVP2023 SBCL/SR/RENE  Cheque 192433 1,001.00 BOM
12/09/2022 W/2023/248
24/01/2023 Shahapur
362 12/09/2022 Yojana M SBCL/SR/RENE Cheque 192432 610.00 BOM
2023 W/2023/249
12/09/2022 24/01/2023 Shahapur
363 12/09/2022 SBS2023 SBCL/SR/RENE  Cheque 192429 650.00 BOM
12/09/2022 W/2023/250
24/01/2023 Shahapur
364 12/09/2022 IL2023 SBCL/SR/RENE Cheque 192429 1,300.00 BOM
12/09/2022 W/2023/251
24/01/2023 Shahapur
365 12/09/2022 DQ2023 SBCL/SR/RENE  Cheque 192440 1,200.00 BOM
12/09/2022 W/2023/252
25/01/2023 Shahapur
366 12/09/2022 PC2023 SBCL/SR/RENE  Cheque 192440 1,500.00 BOM
12/09/2022 W/2023/253
25/01/2023 Shahapur
367 12/09/2022 C2023 SBCL/SR/RENE  Cheque 192436 1,290.00 BOM
12/09/2022 W/2023/254
25/01/2023 Shahapur
378 12/09/2022 CA2023 SBCL/SR/RENE  Cheque 192435 3,600.00 BOM
01/11/2022 W/2023/255
01/11/2022 Shahapur
379 12/09/2022 MSP2023 SBCL/SR/RENE  Cheque 192431 400.00 BOM
01/01/2023 W/2023/256
25/01/2023 Shahapur
380 12/09/2022 VM2023 SBCL/SR/RENE  Cheque 192439 1,900.00 BOM
01/12/2022 W/2023/257
25/01/2023 Shahapur
Printed On : 13/12/2023 1/2



NM2023
30/01/2023

381 12/09/2022

382 18/11/2022 UN2023
01/01/2023

Payment Report

Report by Date between 1/4/2022 and 31/3/2023

SBCL/SR/RENE Cheque 192427 500.00 BOM
W/2023/258

30/01/2023 Shahapur
SBCL/SR/RENE  Online-Wire 1,700.00 BOM
W/2023/259 Transfer MAHBH22322

28/03/2023 672504 Shahapur

Total Amount  18,911.00

Printed On : 13/12/2023
Report generated by-SOUL 3.0

2/2



Scanned with CamScanner




SONUBHAU BASWANT COLLEGE

Dnyanvardhini Trust's
ESTIMAT OF ARTS & COMMERCE, SHAHAPUR, DIST. THANE
D INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR : 2023.2024

Aided Section (Estimated Students Strength 950)

. ESTIMATED
_b._ . INCOME Amount Amount ESTIMATED EXPENSES | Amount | Amount |
To|Salaries Grant Alded Section.
o [Library fecs 4,24,31,500 || By Salary Expenses 42431500
B yiaihizns foes 1,980,000 [ " mxu_m:.mmm on Library
1 : 1,90,000 Periodicals & Journals 7,000
Gymkhana (Krida Shulk) 1,90,000 Reading Room 5,000
" |Other fees :
" |Utility fees 257,500 BooKe 1,10,000 1,22,000
i 2,37,500 || " ||Furniture 1,40,000
Admission Processing Fees 1,90,000 || * ||Exp. on Gymkhana & Sports
" [I-Card & Library Card fees 47,500 Annual sports & Gathering 1,50,000
" |Computer course fees 20,000 University sports 50,000
) ﬂ. C. Certificate fees 3,500 University contribution 1,60,000
" |Misc. receipts 30,000 Sports Equipment 80,000
" |Examination fees 14,10,000 Henararium to Sport Director 90,000 5,30,000
" |Development fees 4,75,000 || " ||Printing & Stationary 1,50,000
" |Magazine fees 95,000 |[ " ||Development Fees Exp. 4,75,000
" |Students welfare fund 49,000 [|.." ||Exp. on Associations 40,000
" |Bank Interest 1,90,000 | " ||Exp. on Departmental Magazines 30,000
" |C.H.B. Salary 16,50,000 [| " [{College Magazines ) 90,000
" |Deficit will born by Trust 19,11,200 || " ||Postage 5,700
" ||Advertisement Exp. 15,000
* ||Electricity Bill - 1,10,000.
" ||Electricity Maintenance 76,000
* || Telephone Exp. 30,000
" ||Furniture of Office 30,000
" {|Prizes ) 10,500
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ESTIMATED INCOME

Amount T Amount ESTIMATED EXPENSES Amount Amount |
" ||Exp. on Remedial Lectures 8,000
" [[Refund of fees 80,000
o | Travelling & convence exp. 1,20,000
" |Exp. on staff welfare 55,000
" ||Exp. on |-Card & Library Card 35,000
" ||Expenses on Examination
Exp. on Examination Contribution to Uni 13,10,000
Exp. on Stationary 1,30,000
Remunaration to Staff & Moderators 1,70,000
Furniture for Exam. Room - 16,10,000
" ||NAAC Expenses (Preparation) 1,680,000
" [|Peons Uniforms & Washing Allowance 8,500
" ||C.H.B. Salary 18,50,000
" |{Bank Charges 12,500
" ||Maintenence exp. (Building & Office) 3,40,000
" ||Provision for Home Library of Teaching Staff 15,000
" l|Audit Fees 60,000
" ||Building Rent to Trust 1,14,000
" ||Equipment for College 1,05,000
" [INSS & NCC Expenses 40,000
" [[Workshop / Seminar 75,000
" |lInternet Expenses 45,000
" ||Software Maintenance 60,000
" ||Miscellaneous Expenses 2,50,000
4,94,47,700 4,94,47,700
Py e
/¢ Pribd el ¢ Q—ﬂmmﬂ NT
sonilsPalizamte sl T
Arts and LOTME T421601. Dnyanvardhini, Shahapur Dist. Thane
ghahapur, Dist. Tha Dist. Thane
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SONUBHAU BASWANT ¢

SELF FINANCE ESTIMAT

"

"

n

|

ESTIMATED INCOME

ED INCOME & EXPENDITURE

.r

%

Duyanvardhing Trust's

OLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE SHAHAPUR
STATMENT FOR THE YEAR 2023 - 2024

’

Tuition fees recivable from b, G o Amount | Amount | ESTIMATED EXPENSES | Amount Amount |

Tuition fees recivable from BSc. IT Course U — .

Tuition fees recivable o Wu:w.nmzm E 1,150,000.00| « |Periodicals & journals 20,000.00 0

Insurance Course 650,000.00{ + [Books 250.,000.00 265,000.00

Tuition fees recivable from Account &

Finance Course 2,390,000.00|

Tuition fees recivable from Ph. D. Course 50,000.00| » |Furniture

Uiaracy foes 610,000.00( « [Furniture 70,000.00

Gyamkhana fees 2,50,000.00| « |[Computers 2,50,000.00

Other fees 3,10,000.00| « [Software Maintence 50,000.00 370,000.00

Utility fees 1,80,000.00| «

Admission Processing fees 1,60,000.00| » |Exp. On Gymkhana & Sports 0

I'card & Library fees 80,000.00| « |Annual Sport 70,000.00 0
Computer Practical fees/Laboratory Fees 250,000.00| « [University Sport 30,000.00 0
T. C. Certificate fees 40,000.00| « [University Contrubuation 200,000.00 0
Mise Recepits 40,000.00( « | 300,000.00
Examination fees 5,00,000.00 « [Printing & Stationary 150,000.00
Development fees 3,00,000.00( « [Electricity Bill 60,000.00
Magazaine fees 80,000.00| « |Postage 5,000.00
Students welfare fund 80,000.00| «

ol
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_| 0] " [Electricity Maintenance 60,000.00
0 " |Prizes 30,000.00
0f " [Refund Fees 80,000.00
0f " [Travelling & Convence Exp. 50,000.00
O] " [Exp. On ] card & Lab card fees 30,000.00
0] " |Expenses on Examination 0
0 . w“ﬂ,ww_uwum“w__s_?_ o 1,400,000.00 0
0] " |Exp. On stationary 80,000.00 0
o] » 1,480,000.00
0| " |Exp. On washing allowance & uni 5,000.00
0| " |Bank charges 5,000.00
0| " |Gardening Exp 80,000.00
0| " |Affilation fees 200,000.00
0| " |Maintenance Exp. 100,000.00
0 " | Audit fees 50,000.00
0| " |Mise Exp. 1,00,000.00
0| " |Salary 3,000,000.00
0| " |Students Insurance Charges 15,000.00
0| " [Provision for I. T. Centre 120,000.00
0| " [By Balance 975,000.00
0

7,860,000.00 7,860,000.00

1/¢'P¢ pal
sSrRbfatiazeShahtfinllege of
Arts and Commerce.
‘Shahapur, Dist. Thane- 421601,
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SECRETARY ~
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DNYANVARDHINI TRUST'S —
SONUBHAU BASWANT COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE, SHAHAPUR
BANKING & INSURANCE and ACCOUNTING & FINANCE SECTION

ACCOUNTING YEAR : 2022-23
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2023,
LIABILITIES Rs. Rs. ASSETS Rs. Rs.
Deposits & Sundry Liabilities : Fixed Assets :
(As per Schedule "A") 18,662.00 ||(As per Schedule "B") 1,137,223.00
Income & Expenditure A/c: Advances & Receivables :
Balance as per last Balance Sheet 4,935,532.68 (As per Schedule "C") 2,229,382.00
Less: Approciation, if any - l
Add: Surplus/(Deficit) as per Income & Expenditure A/| 2,494,933.60 7,430,466.28 x
Cash & Bank Balance :
Cash in Hand 5,479.00
Bank of Maharashtra-20175704372 3,552,770.18
Bank of Maharashtra-60173592025 501,474.10
Bank of Maharashtra-60173590583 22,800.00 4,082,523.2
7,449,128.28 7,449,128.2!

As per our report of even date -

For: DNYANVARDHINI TRUST'S

SONUBHAU BASWANT COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE, SHAHAPUR

Date : July 31, 2023 B&l and A&F SECTION
Place : MUMBALI

CHAIRMAN SECRETARY PRINCIPAL
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DNYANVARDHINI TRUST'S
SONUBHAU BASWANT COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMI".R(_'I‘;, SHAHAPUR
BANKING & INSU RANCE and ACCOU NTING & FINA NCE SECTION
ACCOUNTING YEAR : 2022-23

Scanned with CamScanner

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR END]NG_QM’LSI_M_A_I_{;H 2023,
i EXPENDITURE Rs. Rs. INCOME N Rs,
To Advertisement Expenses 34,580.00 By Bank Interest T 90,252.00
Audit Fees 31,000.00 || " E@_E!_S_C_(_]ﬁe‘_ctm_:
" Bank & DD Charges 1,569.4( From Students 1,466,629.00
Cleaning Expenses 1,200.00 Scholarship (College Share) 4,697,871.00 | 6,164,500.00
" Clothing Expenses 5,400.00 Profession Tax W 7,700.00
’ Computer Maintenance 2,990.00 || " University Exam Bill 20,760.00
" Electric Repairs 5,675.00 |
Electricity Expenses 25,150.00
" Examination Expenses 524,399.00
’ " Exam Remuneration Paid 118,215.00
" Fees Refunded 2,673.00 L
" Fuction Expenses 18,700.00
General Insurance 6,320.00
I-Card Expenses 9,960.00
" Legal Fees 40,000.00
Library Charges 58,550.00 I
Meeting Expenses 1,200.00 |
" Membership Fees N-List 5,900.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 14,790.00
Newspaper 1,223.00
" Non-Salary Account (Affliation Fees) 30,000.00
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© SONUBHAU BASWANT COLLEGE OF ARTS AND CO
B. SC.IT SECTION

ACCOUNTING YEAR : 2022-23

————

DNYANVARDHINI TRUST'S

- —
MMERCE, SHAHAPUR

To Advertisement Expenses
" Audit Fees
" Bank & DD Charges
" Computer Repairs
" Electric Repairs
" Electricity Expenses
" Environmental Activities
" Examination Expenses
" Fees Refunded to Students
" Function Expenses
" Group Insurance (Students)
" I-Card Expenses
" Legal Fees
" Machine Installation
" Meeting Expenses
" Printing & Stationery
" Professional Fees
“  Remuneration Paid

21,960.00 |
4,800.00
19,340.00
4,355.00
14,426.00
9,710.00
14,132.00
2,060.00
11,165.00 |
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As per our

report of even

Travell

Profession Tax
Remuneration P. aid
Repairs & Maintenance
Seminar Exp M
Transport Expenses

0
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DNYANVARDHINI TRUST'S
SONUBHAU BASWANT COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE, SHAHAPUR
P.G. & P. HD SECTION
ACCOUNTING YEAR : 2022-23

SCHEDULE "B" OF FIXED ASSETS

]
1

RATE OP. WDV_ ADDITION / (DEDUCTION) -
01/04/2022 ~ AMOUNT et
15% 47,439.00 ) §

Furniture 10% 182,527.00 - -
Library 10% 377,390.00 84,700.00 -
Electricals Fittings 15% 29,959.00 = -

637,315.00

St et iy

Scanned with CamScanner



